

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

#5332 P.002/002

H10000216161 3

AH 7:89

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ST. JOHN ROSSIN BURR & LEMME, PLLC

ARTICLE I-Name: The name of the professional limited liability company is St. John Rossin Burr & Lemme, PLLC

ARTICLE B—Address: The initial mailing address and street address of the principal office of the professional limited liability company is 1601 Forum Place, Suite 701, West Palm Beach, FL 33401.

ARTICLE III—Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and address of the initial registered agent is David St. John, P.A., 1601 Forum Place, Suite 701, West Palm Beach, FL 33401.

Having been name as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated professional limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duries, and it is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

> David St. John, P.A., a Florida professional corporation, Registered Agent

By: David St. John, its President

ARTICLE IV—Purpose: The sole and specific purpose of this professional limited liability company shall be to provide legal services as attorneys-at-law, and to engage in any other reasonably related lawful business that may be engaged in by a professional limited liability company organized under Chapter 621, Florida Statutes, as such business activities may be determined by the members from time to time. This professional limited liability company shall have the authority to do all things necessary or convenient to accomplish its purpose and operate its business as described in this Article.

ARTICLE V—Effective Date and Time: The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization is October 1, 2010, 12:01 a.m.

SIGNATURE

David St. John, P.A., a Florida professional corporation, its Managing Member

By: David St. John its President

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the fact stated herein are true.)

C:/Documents and Setungs/HeidiN/Local Settings/Temporary internet Files/OLKS/153868904-Articlesof Organization - St.J (2).DOC